FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 1731(08)2023 CCP-PS u/s 120-B/148/395/427/435/447 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 00(06)2023 TPL-PS u/s

120-B/148/395/427/435/447 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 10:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
29/08/2023 At 8:25 AM	Seitol Khullen Village, Churachandpur. About 13 Kms North East	29/08/2023

A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Rfn GD/3900738 Paojalal Khongsai (41) s/o Late Gentinkhai Khongsai of 26 AR Sector, Pallel, TPL District P/A: Makhaotampak Village, CCPur. New Add: Seitol Khullen Village, CCPur Dist # 9612673166	Some unknown mob	Criminal conspiracy, rioting armed with deadly weapons, dacoity, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances with intent to cause damage, criminal trespass. Punishable u/s	ASI K Paumuansang of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf		/ 120-B/148/395/427/435/447 IPC		

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation Date

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

: 29/08/2023 Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Mamour

To,

The Officer in charge Tengnoupal Police Station

Sub: Request for lodging FIR



Retreated as DE of FIR No. 1731 (08) 2023 CLP-PS US 120B/148/395/427/435/447 IPC (Wag19/13

Sir

I hereby inform that on 03/05/2023 at around 10:00 pm, during the ethnic problem, some unknown mob broke my gate and entered forcefully into my new house at Seitol Khullen Village, CCP Dist. The unknown mob destroyed the properties, took away the valuable properties and finally burnt down all the remaining properties and the house. Fortunately our family escaped unhurt for our livelihood. Due to the present prevailing Ethnic problem in the state, the matter could be able to report in time.

The details that were destroyed and burnt down are (1) Almirah-2 (2) Sofa-2set (3) Dining table-1 set (4) Bed-02 nos (6) TV-1 no (7) Dressing table-1 no (8) House hold items (9) Rice-60 bags

So, I therefore, requested you to lodge an FIR into the matter at the earliest.

This tuport is theoret (6) 3023 an OE of which 120 148 395 | an OE of which 120 190 1927 | 435 | 447 427 | 435 | 447

Officer in change Station Tenenoupal District, Manipur Tenenoupal District, Manipur

Yours faithfully

RFN GD/3900738 Paojalal Khongsai (41)
(L) Gentinkhai Khongsai of 26 AR Sector,
Pallel, TPL Dist. p/a Makhaotampak Village, CCP Dist.
New Address: Seitol Khullen Village, CCP Dist
(#9612673166)

Book No		
Manipur State Form No. V	1	7

THE TIME AND ATTLEY

Page No.

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNEY BLE CRUME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE OF POLICE STATION.

Sub Division: Tengnoupal

FIR No. 00(06)2023TPL-PS

u/s 120-B/148/395/427/435/447 IPC

District: Tengnoupal
PC Date & hour of occurrence:

On 03/05/2023 at @ 10:00 pm

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station.	Date of dispatch from Polic Station.	
On 01/06/2023 at 12:30 pm	At Seitol Khullen Village, CCP Dist about 10 km, East from CCP-PS	01/06/2023	

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant /complainant.	Name & residence of accused.	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off if any.	Step taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case.
RFN GD/3900738 Paojalal Khongsai (41) (L) Gentinkhai Khongsai of 26 AR Sector, Pallel, TPL Dist. p/a Makhaotampak Village, CCP Dist. New Address: Seitol Khullen Village, CCP Dist	Unknown	Criminal conspiracy, Rioting, armed with deadly weapons, Punishment for dacoity, Mischief causing damage to the amount of fifty rupees, Mischief by fire or explosive substances, Criminal trespass	The case has been transferred to OC/CCP-PS for investigation, as the PO falls under the jurisdiction of Churachandpur-PS	
OE overleaf				
OC/TPL PS 30/05/2023 Officer-in-charge		Punishable u/s 120-B/148/395/427/ 435/447 IPC		

Tengnougal Police Station > Tengnougal District, Manipur

Signed:

Designation: WSI Khulak Tothang Dangsawa i/c of Tengnoupal PS

Officer-in-charge

LIST OF DESTROY/DAMAGE ITEMS

-01 Rs.75000/-1. Dahpi - 01 Rs. 1,00,000/-2. Gold Necklac 3. Gold Bracelet - 01 Rs. 50,000/-- 01 Rs. 20,000/-4. Gold Earning - 01 Rs. 22,000/-5. Fridge - 01 6. Washing Machine - 01 7. Drawer 8. Sixtex 1000 Litre - 01 10. Ceiling Fan - 03

Name: Paojalal Khongsai